



2020/0278(COD)

24.1.2022

AMENDMENT 808 - 827

Draft report

Birgit Sippel

(PE700.425v01-00)

on the proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council introducing a screening of third country nationals at the external borders and amending Regulations (EC) No 767/2008, (EU) 2017/2226, (EU) 2018/1240 and (EU) 2019/817

Proposal for a regulation

(COM(2020)0612 – C9-0307/2020 – 2020/0278(COD))

Amendment 808
Tineke Strik

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 2

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

2.Sex:

2.Sex/*gender*:

Or. en

Amendment 809
Tineke Strik

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 5

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

5.Nationality/ies (initial indication):

5.Nationality/ies *or statelessness* (initial indication):

Or. en

Amendment 810
Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde Vautmans, Dragoş Tudorache

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 5

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

5.Nationality/ies (initial indication):

5.Nationality/ies *or statelessness* (initial indication):

Or. en

Amendment 811
Tineke Strik

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 7

| <i>Text proposed by the Commission</i> | <i>Amendment</i> |
|---|---|
| 7.Reason to perform screening: | 7.Reason to perform screening: |
| A. Irregular entry | A. Irregular entry |
| <i>Please specify also, as appropriate: no/forged/ falsified travel document, no/forged/ falsified visa or travel authorisation, other</i> | <i>Deleted</i> |
| B. Arrival via search and rescue | B. Arrival via search and rescue |
| C. Application for international protection at a Border Crossing Point | C. Application for international protection at a Border Crossing Point |
| <i>D. no indication of a border check at an external border:</i> | <i>Deleted</i> |
| <input type="checkbox"/> <i>no stamp in a travel document/no entry in the Entry Exit System</i> | <i>Deleted</i> |
| <input type="checkbox"/> <i>no travel document</i> | <i>Deleted</i> |

Or. en

Amendment 812
**Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde
Vautmans, Dragoş Tudorache**

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 7

| <i>Text proposed by the Commission</i> | <i>Amendment</i> |
|--|---|
| 7.Reason <i>to perform screening:</i> | 7.Reason <i>for which the screening was performed:</i> |
| A. Irregular entry | A. Irregular entry |
| Please specify also, as appropriate: | Please specify also, as appropriate: |

no/forged/ falsified travel document,
no/forged/ falsified visa or travel
authorisation,
other
B. Arrival via search and rescue
C. Application for international protection
at a Border Crossing Point
***D. no indication of a border check at an
external border:***
 ***no stamp in a travel document/no
entry in the Entry Exit System***
 no travel document

no/forged/ falsified travel document,
no/forged/ falsified visa or travel
authorisation,
other
B. Arrival via search and rescue
C. Application for international protection
at a Border Crossing Point
Deleted
Deleted
Deleted

Or. en

Amendment 813
Tineke Strik

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 7a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

***7a. Has an application for
international protection been made?***

Yes ***No***

Or. en

Amendment 814
**Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde
Vautmans, Dragoș Tudorache**

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 8a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

8a. Preliminary health check were

carried out:

Yes *No*

If yes, please provide relevant results:

Immediate care provided:

Yes *No*

Isolation on public health grounds:

Yes *No*

*If yes, provide dates, specific grounds,
location*

Or. en

Amendment 815

Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde Vautmans, Dragoș Tudorache

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 8b (new)**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

**8b. Preliminary vulnerabilities check
carried out**

Yes *No*

*If yes, specific reception or procedural
needs identified and /or the checks that
were not completed during the screening
procedure:*

Or. en

Amendment 816

Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde Vautmans, Dragoș Tudorache

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 8c (new)**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

8c. Family members or close relatives present in the EU:

Yes **No**

If yes, please provide details of the relevant family members or close relatives and the relevant Member State.

Or. en

Amendment 817

Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde Vautmans, Dragoș Tudorache

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 10**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

10. Immediate care provided:

Deleted

Yes **No**

Or. en

Amendment 818

Tineke Strik

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 10**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

10. Health check was carried out?

Yes **No**

10. Immediate care provided:

Immediate care provided:

Yes No

Yes No

Isolation on public health grounds:

Yes No

If yes, please provide dates, specific grounds, location:

Or. en

Amendment 819

Nadine Morano

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 10a (new)**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

10a. Performance of bone testing:

Yes No

If testing was performed, conclusions of the test:

Or. fr

Amendment 820

Tineke Strik

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 11**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

11. Isolation on public health grounds:

Deleted

Yes No

If yes, please provide dates, specific

grounds, location:

Or. en

Amendment 821

Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde Vautmans, Dragoș Tudorache

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 11**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

11. Isolation on public health grounds:

Deleted

Yes **No**

If yes, please provide dates, specific grounds, location:

Or. en

Amendment 822

Tineke Strik

**Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 11a (new)**

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

11a. Vulnerability checks carried out?

Yes **No**

If yes, please provide details of the outcome, indicating whether the third-country national is in a vulnerable situation, is a victim of torture or has special reception or procedural needs.

If not, please indicate the reasons why those checks have not been completed.

Or. en

Amendment 823
Tineke Strik

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 11b (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

Are there family ties in the territory of Member States?

Yes ***No***

If yes, please provide details of family member(s) and/or relative(s) and relevant Member State.

Or. en

Amendment 824
Tineke Strik

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 12

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

12. Itinerary:

12. Itinerary:

a) places/countries of previous residence:

Deleted

b) point of departure:

Deleted

c) third countries and places (e.g. city, province) of transit and the duration of stay:

Deleted

d) modalities of transit (e.g. means of transportation, with a group, individual), assistance received (e.g. facilitators, modes of communication used), payments made/to be made, etc.:

Deleted

e) third countries where protection was sought:

Deleted

f) third countries where protection

Deleted

was granted:

g) intended destination within the
Union:

g) intended destination within the
Union:

Or. en

Amendment 825
Tineke Strik

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 13

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

***13. Assistance provided for remuneration
by third person or organisation in relation
to irregular crossing of the border and
any related information in case of
suspected smuggling:***

Deleted

Or. en

Amendment 826

**Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde
Vautmans, Dragoş Tudorache**

Proposal for a regulation
Annex 1 – point 13

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

***13. Assistance provided for remuneration
by third person or organisation in relation
to irregular crossing of the border and
any related information in case of
suspected smuggling:***

Deleted

Or. en

Amendment 827

Jan-Christoph Oetjen, Malik Azmani, Moritz Körner, Michal Šimečka, Hilde Vautmans, Dragoș Tudorache

Proposal for a regulation

Annex 1 – point 16a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

16a. Comments and approval by designated interpretation services:

Signature/s of official interpreter/s (name + service):

Or. en